
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia 

 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STEPHANY BORGES, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, MICHAEL DOWNEY,
TIM HERSHBERGER, TERRI BITTNER, TIM 
HAMMER AND DAVID SWIM   
 
 Defendants. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case No.: 15-cv-00846 YGR 
 
PRETRIAL ORDER NO. 3 SETTING TRIAL 
SCHEDULE, TIME ALLOCATIONS, AND THIRD 
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE     
 
  

 The Court ORDERS as follows: 

1. Jury selection shall commence on Friday, August 18, 2017 at 9:30 a.m. at the United 

States Courthouse located at 3140 Boeing Avenue in McKinleyville, CA. The Court 

reminds the parties that pursuant to Pretrial Order No. 1, proceedings with the Court 

shall commence at 8:00 a.m. unless otherwise instructed.  (Dkt. No. 137.)  

2. Opening argument shall be held on Friday, August 18, 2017. 

3. The parties shall present evidence beginning on Monday, August 21, 2017. 

4. The parties are hereby allocated 13 hours for trial, not including opening, closing, or 

video clips over five minutes in length.   

5. The Third Pretrial Conference shall be held on Wednesday, July 26, 2017, at 10:00 

a.m. in Courtroom 1 of the United States Courthouse located at 1301 Clay Street in 

Oakland, California. 

6. To the extent that defendants have objections now that defendants are able to view 

plaintiff’s designated audio visual files, defendants shall file objections no later than 

Friday, July 21, 2017 at 12:00 p.m.   

Borges v. County of Humboldt et al Doc. 205

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2015cv00846/285075/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2015cv00846/285075/205/
https://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  

______________________________________ 
 YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS 
 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

July 17, 2017


