1		
2		
3	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
4	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
5		
6		
7		
8	STEPHANY BORGES,	Case No.: 15-cv-00846 YGR
9	Plaintiff,	PRETRIAL ORDER NO. 3 SETTING TRIAL Schedule, Time Allocations, and Third
10	v.	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
11	COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, MICHAEL DOWNEY, Tim Hershberger, Terri Bittner, Tim	
12	HAMMER AND DAVID SWIM	
13	Defendants.	
14	The Court <b>ORDERS</b> as follows:	
15	1. Jury selection shall commence on Friday, August 18, 2017 at 9:30 a.m. at the United	
	States Courthouse located at 3140 Boeing Avenue in McKinleyville, CA. The Court	
16	reminds the parties that pursuant to Pretrial Order No. 1, proceedings with the Court	
17	shall commence at 8:00 a.m. unless otherwise instructed. (Dkt. No. 137.)	
18	2. Opening argument shall be held on Friday, August 18, 2017.	
19	3. The parties shall present evidence beginning on Monday, August 21, 2017.	
20	4. The parties are hereby allocated <b>13 hours for trial</b> , not including opening, closing, or	
21	video clips over five minutes in length.	
22	5. The Third Pretrial Conference shall be held on Wednesday, July 26, 2017, at 10:00	
23	<b>a.m.</b> in Courtroom 1 of the United States Courthouse located at 1301 Clay Street in	
24	Oakland, California.	
25		bjections now that defendants are able to view
26		les, defendants shall file objections no later than
27	Friday, July 21, 2017 at 12:00 p.m	
28	1110ay, 501y 21, 2017 at 12.00 p.m	

United States District Court Northern District of California

1	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
2		
3	Dated: July 17, 2017	Greace Gyal fleez
4		YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS
5		UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24 25		
25 26		
26		
27		
28		2

United States District Court Northern District of California